
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012506427
DATE : 24.12.2025

REQ TITLE : Magnetic Flowmeters

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0014 - G STORES, JAPS

CLOSING DATE : 30.12.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012506805

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 2700111253 MAGNETIC FLOWMETER TRANSMITTER ,PROMAG H
300, 5H3B65, DN65 2 1/2IN,ORDER CODE:
5H3B65-AAIBAEAFAAF9990MA1+LA; APPROVAL;
TRANSMITTER +
SENSOR: NON-HAZARDOUS AREA, POWER
SUPPLY: 100-230VAC/24VDC, OUTPUT;INPUT 1:
4-20MA HART, OUTPUT; INPUT 2:
PULSE/FREQ./SWITCH OUTPUT,
OUTPUT; INPUT 3: W/O, DISPLAY; OPERATION:
4-LINE ILLUM.; TOUCH CONTROL,HOUSING: ALU,
COATED, ELECTRICAL CONNECTION: GLAND M20,
SEAL:
 ASEPTICSHAPE, EPDM; 1.4404/316L(DIN11850);
ELECTRODES: 1.4435/316L, CALIBRATIONFLOW:
CALIBRATION FLOW: 0.5PERCENTAGE, 3-POINT;
DEVI
CE MODEL: 1,ADDITIONAL APPROVAL: SIL,
APPLICATION: PJRO CO2 SKID FLOW; MAKE E&H

         1 EA

2 2700105569 FLOWMETER_TYPE: ELECTROMAGNETIC;
SIZE/CONNECTION: 20IN; RANGE: 0 TO2000CU
M/HR; OUTPUT: 4 TO 20MA; ACCURACY: +/-0.2%;
SERVICE: LIQUI
D;MATERIAL: POWDER COATED DIE CAST AL;

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 6  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012506427
DATE : 24.12.2025

REQ TITLE : Magnetic Flowmeters

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0014 - G STORES, JAPS

CLOSING DATE : 30.12.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012506805

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

RATING: 16BAR; TEMPERATURE RATING:-20 TO
80DEG C; ENCLOSURE: NEMA 4X, 6P, IP67/68; TUBE
MATER
IAL:1.4301/1.4306/304L SS; STANDARD: ATEX, CSA,
FM, IECEX, NEPSI;COMMUNICATION PROTOCOL:
ETHERNET/IP, FOUNDATION FIELD BUS, HART, FF
,PROFIBUS-PA/DP, MODBUS RS485; MFR:
ENDRESS+HAUSER MGMT AG; MPN:
5W4C5H-AAGLIP2AHD3KH9+CBEC; ADDITIONAL
INFO: PROMAG W 400; CALIBRAT
ION FLOW:71343726 (N) 0.2%, 5-PT; POINTS HAVE
TO BE DEFINED BY THE CUSTOMERBETWEEN
0.2M/S AND 10M/S (FOR DN450 TILL DN600
BETWEEN 0.
2M/S AND1400L/S) AND MUST BE DEFINED IN
VOLUME FLOW; ELECTRODES MATERIAL:
ALLOYC-22; LINER MATERIAL: HARD RUBBER;
PROCESS CONNECTION
: PN16, CARBONSTEEL, FLANGE EN1092-1; W/O
ADDITIONAL TEST; CERTIFICATE; WITH 2
NOSALLOY C GROUNDING RINGS; APPLICATION:
PJRO PRODUCT
 WATER DISCHARGE FLOWTRANSMITTER

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 6  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012506427
DATE : 24.12.2025

REQ TITLE : Magnetic Flowmeters

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0014 - G STORES, JAPS

CLOSING DATE : 30.12.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012506805

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

3 2700105567 FLOWMETER_TYPE: ELECTROMAGNETIC;
SIZE/CONNECTION: 8IN; RANGE: 0 TO 300CUM/HR;
OUTPUT: 4 TO 20MA; ACCURACY: +/-0.2%; SERVICE:
LIQUID;
 MATERIAL:POWDER COATED DIE CAST AL;
RATING: 16BAR; TEMPERATURE RATING: -20
TO80DEG C; ENCLOSURE: NEMA 4X, 6P, IP67/68;
TUBE MATERIA
L:1.4301/1.4306/304L SS; STANDARD: ATEX, CSA,
FM, IECEX, NEPSI;COMMUNICATION PROTOCOL:
ETHERNET/IP, FOUNDATION FIELD BUS, HART, FF,P
ROFIBUS-PA/DP, MODBUS RS485; MFR:
ENDRESS+HAUSER MGMT AG; MPN:
5W4C2H-AAELIP2AHD3K09+CBEC; ADDITIONAL
INFO: PROMAG W 400; CALIBRATIO
N FLOW:71343685 (N) 0.2%, 5-PT; POINTS HAVE TO
BE DEFINED BY THE CUSTOMERBETWEEN 0.2M/S
AND 10M/S (FOR DN200 BETWEEN 0.2M/S AND 185L
/S) AND MUSTBE DEFINED IN VOLUME FLOW;
ELECTRODES MATERIAL: 1.4435/316L SS;
LINERMATERIAL: HARD RUBBER; PROCESS
CONNECTION: PN16, CA
RBON STEEL, FLANGEEN1092-1; WITH 2 NOS SS

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 6  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012506427
DATE : 24.12.2025

REQ TITLE : Magnetic Flowmeters

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0014 - G STORES, JAPS

CLOSING DATE : 30.12.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012506805

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

GROUNDING RINGS; APPLICATION: PJRO TRAIN
1-3,2ND PASS 1ST STAGE PREMEATE FLOW TO
CHLORINE
TANK

4 2700105565 FLOWMETER_TYPE: ELECTROMAGNETIC;
SIZE/CONNECTION: 6IN; RANGE: 0 TO 150CUM/HR;
OUTPUT: 4 TO 20MA; ACCURACY: +/-0.2%; SERVICE:
LIQUID;
 MATERIAL:POWDER COATED DIE CAST AL;
RATING: 16BAR; TEMPERATURE RATING: -20
TO80DEG C; ENCLOSURE: NEMA 4X, 6P, IP67/68;
TUBE MATERIA
L:1.4301/1.4306/304L SS; STANDARD: ATEX, CSA,
FM, IECEX, NEPSI;COMMUNICATION PROTOCOL:
ETHERNET/IP, FOUNDATION FIELD BUS, HART, FF,P
ROFIBUS-PA/DP, MODBUS RS485; MFR:
ENDRESS+HAUSER MGMT AG; MPN:
5W4C1F-AAELIP2AHD3K09+CBEC; ADDITIONAL
INFO: PROMAG W 400; CALIBRATIO
N FLOW:71343685 (N) 0.2%, 5-PT; POINTS HAVE TO
BE DEFINED BY THE CUSTOMERBETWEEN 0.2M/S
AND 10M/S (FOR DN200 BETWEEN 0.2M/S AND 185L
/S) AND MUSTBE DEFINED IN VOLUME FLOW;

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 6  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012506427
DATE : 24.12.2025

REQ TITLE : Magnetic Flowmeters

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0014 - G STORES, JAPS

CLOSING DATE : 30.12.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012506805

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

ELECTRODES MATERIAL: 1.4435/316L SS;
LINERMATERIAL: HARD RUBBER; PROCESS
CONNECTION: PN16, CA
RBON STEEL, FLANGEEN1092-1; WITH 2 NOS SS
GROUNDING RINGS; APPLICATION: PROMAG
MAGNETICFLOW METER XMTR; MODEL:
53W25-UA1B1AK2ABDB; E
NDRESS+HAUSER

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
Magnetic Flowmeters

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page5 of 6  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012506427
DATE : 24.12.2025

REQ TITLE : Magnetic Flowmeters

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0014 - G STORES, JAPS

CLOSING DATE : 30.12.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012506805

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

6)Confidentiality Clause: The Supplier/Service Provider shall treat all information and data (excluding open data) contained in the Purchase Order or obtained by theSupplier/Service Provider in

connection with the execution of Works as proprietary and strictly confidential. In particular, the Supplier/ Service Provider shall not publish or disclose any data or information including but not

limited to personally identifiable information, government data, project details, specifications, drawings or photographs concerning the Works to any third parties without the prior written consent

of the Employer.

If the Supplier/Service Provider is obligated to obtain NOCs / Permits /Permissions for the Project from Government agencies as per the terms and scope of the Contract, the Supplier/Service Provider

shall submit only the specific data required for the purpose to the authorized team of the agency, through their prescribed channel / system, subject to information security requirements

The Supplier/Service Provider shall comply with all the applicable data protection laws and regulations.

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page6 of 6  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


